



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019, CRL.M.A. 34437/2019 (Delay of 36 days in filing the petition) & CRL.M.A. 34438/2019 (Delay of 131 days in re-filing the petition)

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mohd. Shad, Mr. Firoz Iqbal Khan
and Mr. Suaib Ahmed Khan,
Advocates.

versus

NADEEM AHMED

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

07.02.2023

%

On petitioners taking necessary steps, issue fresh notice to the respondent, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 19.05.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2023/sn