



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34437-38/2019

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mohd. Shad and Mr. Shammi Alam
Khan, Advocates.

versus

NADEEM AHMED Respondent

Through: Mr. Yashvir Kumar, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent seeks time to file response. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioners.
2. Re-notify on 12.09.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2023/sn