



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019 CRL.M.A. 34437/2019 & CRL.M.A.
34438/2019

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Firoz Iqbal Khan, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

NADEEM AHMEDRespondent

Through: Mr. M. R. Singh and Yashvir Kumar,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

1. Counsel for petitioner, who appears through VC, requests for an adjournment which is not opposed.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 24th January 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/sm