



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34437/2019, CRL.M.A.
34438/2019

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Faizan, Advocate.

versus

NADEEM AHMED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M. R. Singh and Ms. Gurpreet
Kaur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.01.2025

1. Counsel for Petitioners requests for an adjournment stating that the main arguing counsel is indisposed today. The request is not opposed by counsel for Respondent.
2. At request, re-notify on 16th May, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025

d.negi