



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 904/2019 & CRL.M.As. 34437-34438/2019**
SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Firoz Iqbal Khan, Advocate.

versus

NADEEM AHMEDRespondent
Through: Mr. M. R. Singh and Mr. Yashvir
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
16.05.2025

List on 6th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 16, 2025
as

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:41:48