



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019, CRL.M.A. 34437-34438/2019

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmed, Mr. Froz Iqbal
Khan, Mr. Mohammad Faian and
Mr. Danish, Advocates.

versus

NADEEM AHMED

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

1. It is already 4:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

nk