



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019, CRL.M.A. 34437/2019 & CRL.M.A.  
34438/2019

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANR .....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

NADEEM AHMED .....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.R. Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**  
**12.12.2025**

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner despite multiple calls. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
2. Re-notify on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2025/MK**