



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 904/2019, CRL.M.A. 34437/2019 & CRL.M.A.
34438/2019

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Faizan, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

NADEEM AHMEDRespondent

Through: Ms.Tushangi Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

Since learned counsel for petitioners is not audible due to some technical glitch at his end, re-notify on 18.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 23, 2026/Ab