



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 904/2019, CRL.M.A. 34437-34438/2019**

SAHIBA KHATOON AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Firoz Iqbal Khan Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

NADEEM AHMED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.R. Singh, Mr. Badre Munir,
Mr. Abhinav Mishra and
Ms.Tushangi Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 07.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

MAY 18, 2026/So